# **BOROUGH OF TOTOWA**

### MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

#### **AGENDA**

## April 23, 2024

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 07-2024 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 07-2024 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, April 23, 2024.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 07-2024 (CAP Bank).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 07-2024.

CITIZENS HEARD:
Close public hearing.
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 07-2024 by title.
Adopt Ordinance No. 07-2024.
Revert to the regular order of business.
Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.
CITIZENS HEARD:

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of April 9, 2024.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2024-10 for the payment of bills.

Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners pursuant to State Tax Court judgments.

Resolution Authorizing The Mayor To Sign The Certification To Comply With The Requirements Set Forth In N.J.A.C. 7:26A-11.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Resolution Authorizing The Purchase And Installation Of Three Vehicle Computers For The Borough Of Totowa Police Department.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

Resolution Authorizing Professional Engineering Services For The 2024 New Jersey Department Of Transportation Roads And 2024 Road Program.

Accept receipt of bids for the Purchase And Delivery Of Fire Hydrants.

Recommendation of the Committee to adopt a resolution to award the contract/reject the bids and authorize the re-bidding for the Purchase And Delivery Of Fire Hydrants.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Authorizing The Reconfiguration Of One Municipal Parking Space On Masklee Court.

Letter from the Totowa Seniors requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot for a trip to Wind Creek Casino in Bethlehem, PA on Monday, June 3, 2024.

### COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Authorizing The Municipal Attorney To Prepare A Developer's Agreement Between The Borough Of Totowa And Damon Vespi.

Resolution Authorizing The Borough Of Totowa To Enter Into A Developer's Agreement With Damon Vespi.

Resolution Fixing The Fee Schedule For The Totowa Municipal Swimming Pool For 2024.

Resolution Fixing The Fee Schedule For The Totowa Board Of Recreation Summer Camp For 2024.

## COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Resolution Of The Borough Of Totowa Endorsement In Support Of The State Of New Jersey Department Of Transportation Route 80, Riverview Drive (CR 640) To Polifly Road (CR 55) Improvements.

Raffle License Application No. 2377 for the Passaic Valley Elks BPOE #2111 for an On-Premise 50/50 to be held on May 17, 2024.